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Curriculum Vitae of a faculty member 
 

1. Personal information   

 
2. Qualifications 

 
 
3. Experiences 
 

Employment Job Title  Period 

Name Monim Abdulwahd  Jasim  
Academic Degree Lecturer 

Job Title  Mosul unversity /engg.College  
Electrical Departmentt 

General Major Mechanical Engg.  &  Operational Reserch  
Mobil No. 07702522988 

Email address monim2gasim@yahoo.com  
Website http://engineering.uomosul.edu.iq 

Degree Date of 
Graduation 

Name of 
university Country Major 

Doctorate     

Master 1988 Engg. 
College 

Iraq Operational 
Research 

Bachelor 1978 Engg. 
College 

Iraq Mechanical  
Engg. 

 

mailto:onim2gasim@yahoo.com
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1.Member of 
education 

2. Member of 
education 

3. Member of 
education  

Engg.College 
 

Technical College 
 

University of 
Mosul  

1996 – 2003 
 

2003-2009 
 

2009- now  

 
 

4. Researches & Scientific activities 
 

1. 
 

 
Aggregate production   planning using Goal 
Programming 
 

2 Midterm load forecasting for residental sector  using  
Artificial Neural Network . 

3  
4  
5  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

5. Scientific Conferences 
 

 Conference Name Date 
1 Third engg. College conference  2011 
2   
3   
4   

 
 
 

Books 
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6. Training courses for faculty members . 

 
 Training program name Date 

1 Microsoft math.   Add  in.  Course  17/1/2019  -
15/1/2019 

2 

Supervisor on course of continous 
teaching  of title ; 

Engineering economy and its 
application in electrical system 

27/3/2019 – 
28/3/2019 

3   
4   
5   

 
 
 
 
- Master’s and Doctoral theses which he supervised 

 
 Researcher name Thesis title Reg. date 

1    
2    
3    
4    

 
 

- Theses which he discussed 
 
 Researcher name Thesis title  date 

1    
2    
3    
4    
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