





Curriculum Vitae of a faculty member

1. Personal information

Name	Monim Abdulwahd Jasim	
Academic Degree	Lecturer	
Job Title	Mosul unversity /engg.College	
Job Tiue	Electrical Departmentt	
General Major	Mechanical Engg. & Operational Reserch	
Mobil No.	07702522988	
Email address	monim2gasim@yahoo.com	
Website	http://engineering.uomosul.edu.iq	

2. Qualifications

Degree	Date of Graduation	Name of university	Country	Major
Doctorate				
Master	1988	Engg. College	Iraq	Operational Research
Bachelor	1978	Engg. College	Iraq	Mechanical Engg.

3. Experiences

Employment	Job Title	Period
==== F == J ======		

جامعة الموصل/ كلية الهندسة

1.Member of	Engg.College	1996 – 2003		
education				
2. Member of	Technical College	2003-2009		
education				
3. Member of	University of	2009- now		
education	Mosul			

Researches & Scientific activities

1,	Aggregate production planning using Goal Programming	
2	Midterm load forecasting for residental sector using Artificial Neural Network.	7
3		
4		
5		

Books

Scientific Conferences

	Conference Name	Date
1	Third engg. College conference	2011
2		
3		
4		

Γraining courses for faculty members.

	Training program name	Date	
1	Microsoft math. Add in. Course	17/1/2019 -	
1		15/1/2019	
2	Supervisor on course of continous teaching of title; Engineering economy and its application in electrical system	27/3/2019 – 28/3/2019	
3			
4			
5			

Master's and Doctoral theses which he supervised

	Researcher name	Thesis title	Reg	g. date
1				
2				
3				
4				

Theses which he discussed

	Researcher name	Thesis title	date
1			
2			
3			
4			